88    130, 132
SOU-1 002470011 65 1
SOU-2 + senzor 16 002470020 130 1
Control equipment ETIREL
Technical data on page
Advantages
  1-module, DIN rail mounted
  Supply voltage: AC 230 V

Twilight switch SOU-1 + sensor
Twilight switch SOU-1
Type Code No. Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
* Sensor for twilight switch SOU-1 also available separately (code No. 002470052)
Sensor tolerance ±33%
Advantages
 n 2-module, DIN rail mounting
 n Supply voltage: AC 230 V
 n Adjustable light intensity 1-50000 lx
 n Serves for control of lights on the basis of ambient light intensity and
real time (combination of SOU-1 and time switch clock SHT-1 in one
device)
 n The advantage of real time consists in the blocking function of the
twilight switch in the case of an uneconomical use of lights (night
hours, weekends etc.)
 n Function of random switching enables simulation of presence when
nobody is in the building
 n Switching: according to the program (AUTO) /permanently manual
/ random (CUBE)
 n External sensor IP56 is suitable for mounting on the wall/ in panel
(cover and sensors are part of delivery)
Twilight switch with digital time switch SOU-2 + sensor
Twilight switch with digital time switch SOU-2 + sensor
Type In Code No. Weight Packaging
[A] [g] [pcs]
* Sensor for twilight switch SOU-1 also available separately (code No. 002470052)
Sensor tolerance ±33%
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
BIE.indb   88 22. 02. 2019   15:29:25
132
SOU-2
A1      T1      T1     16     15     18
A2
RESET
RESET ESC
+
PRG
OK
-
 A1      T1      T1     16    15     18
A2
T1
T1
16
 A1
18
A2
15
MAN
SOU-2
A1-A2
 230 V AC (50-60Hz)
max. 3,5 VA
-15% ; +10%
8 A / AC1
2500 VA / AC1, 240W / DC
max. 250 V AC1 / 24 V DC
500 mW
1x107
1x105
1 min.
1-50000 Lx
100
-20...+55 °C